RESOLUTION 2018 - 101

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE IN APPROVED SIGNATURES FOR THE CITIZENS ALLIANCE BANK OF LINCOLN.

WHEREAS, Lewis and Clark County maintains two accounts with the Citizens Alliance Bank of Lincoln; and

WHEREAS, these accounts are used for the deposit of revenues relating to the Lincoln Solid Waste District and the Lincoln Parks; and

WHEREAS, once a month the Treasurers' accounting staff writes a check from these accounts and deposits them in the County Treasurers' US Bank Account; and

WHEREAS, current authorized signatures for the Citizens Alliance Bank of Lincoln are Paulette DeHart, Rodger Nordahl and Amy Reeves; and

WHEREAS, Rodger Nordahl has indicated he will be retiring in several weeks; and

WHEREAS, The Citizens Alliance Bank of Lincoln requires any change of approved signatures be approved by the Board of County Commissions and included in their meeting minutes; and

WHEREAS, with the retirement of Rodger Nordahl, Lewis and Clark County would like to remove his name as an authorized signer and replace it with Sherry Smith.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners that the authorized signatures for the accounts with the Citizens Alliance Bank of Lincoln are Paulette DeHart, Sherry Smith and Amy Reeves.

DATED this 27 day of November, 2018

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Andv Hunthausen, Chair

ATTEST

Paulette DeHart, Clerk of Board

3330801 B: M54 P: 9656 COUNTY 11/27/2018 04:14 PM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: 0.00 Paulette DeHart Clerk & Recorder, Lewis & Clark MT